

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31341-31342/2009

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST.UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN LAL MALI(D)TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of respondent No.2 that
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed through
Ms. Anjali Jha, advocate. Service of notice is complete.
Take pre hearing steps, if any.
List the matter on 16.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar